## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT. OFFICE ORDER

Shri Lavdeep Hundal learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot is to perform the duty as Duty Magistrate w.e.f 25.07.2024 to 31.07.2024 as per the Duty Roster prepared by this office for the Month of July, 2024.

As Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Faridkot who was nominated by the Hon'ble High Court to attend the Refresher Course scheduled to be held on 27.07.2024 at Chandigarh Judicial Academy, Chandigarh has been allowed exemption on medical grounds wherein she has been advised by the Doctor to avoid travelling and in her place Shri Lavdeep Hundal, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot has been nominated to attend the Refresher Course on 27.07.2024, therefore, it is hereby ordered that in the absence of Shri Lavdeep Hundal on 27.07.2024, Ms. Damandeep Kamal Heera, learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Faridkot shall perform duty as Duty Magistrate till Shri Lavdeep Hundal learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot returns back to the District Headquarter Faridkot from Refresher Course.

All concerned to note.

Dated: 25.07.2024.

(Navjot Kaur), UID No. PB0067

District and Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst No. 2127 Dated 25/7) & 4

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary

1. The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot,

2. All the learned Judicial Magistrates posted in this Sessions Division,

3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot,

4. The District Attorney, Faridkot,

5. The President, District Bar Association, Faridkot,

6. The President, Bar Association, Jaitu,

7. Incharge, Computer Section, Faridkot.

Dated: 25.07.2024.

(Navjot Kaur),

District and Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Sessiona Courr

2 5 JUL 2023